THE CITY OF NEWPORT
RESOLUTION
OF THE

COUNCIL

No. .2010-14

................

WHEREAS: qualifications were requested from mobile food

WHEREAS :

RESOLVED:

firmg for procuring a Mobile Food Concession
service at King Park from Memorial Day to
Labor Day bid #10-043; and

award has been recommended to the firm of
Lou's Hot Dogs meeting all specifications for
providing the City of Newport with a Mobile
Food Concession at King Park in the amount
of $1100.00. NOW THEREFORE BE IT

that the proposal of Lou’s Hot Dogs is hereby
accepted and that the Mayor is authorized to
sign the contract for same, upon favorable
review by the City Solicitor’s Office, on
behalf of the City.

IN COUNCIL

READ AND PASSED

JdJanuary 27, 2010




THE CITY OF NEWPORT

RESOLUTION

OF THE

COUNCIL

No. .20.1.0.5.1.5..

WHEREAS: proposals were requested from parking
management services RFP 10-040 for the Mary
Street and Gateway Parking facilities; and

WHEREAS: award has been recommended to the firm of
Central Parking System of Hartford,
Connecticut, meeting all specifications for
providing the City of Newport with parking
management services in the amount of $157,500
per vyear and unit price for increased
staffing of $10.50 - $22.50 per hour and a
credit of $10.50 per hour for reduced staff;
not to exceed three years, including two
optional years, commencing May 1, 2010. NOW
THEREFORE BE IT

RESOLVED: that the proposal of Central Parking Services
is hereby accepted and that the Mayor is
authorized to sign the contract for same,
upon review by the City Solicitor’s Office,
on behalf of the City.

IN COUNCIL

READ AND PASSED

January 27, 2010

Patbler T %M

Kathleen M. Silvia
City Clerk




WHEREAS :

WHEREAS ;

WHEREAS ;

RESOLVED:

Kdthleen M. Silvia
City Clerk

THE CITY OF NEWPORT

RESOLUTION

OF THE

COUNCIL

2010-16
NO. covviivrnernnnes

the operation of parking meters is essential for
income to the City Parking Enterprise Fund and
pursuant to the need for contracted meter
management gervices in parking geasons
operations years 2006-2009,

contracted terms have been provided to include
meters and services per bid #06-018, years 2006-
2009, with an optional year in 2010

the amended agreement for year 2010 provides for
Central Parking System, at its own expense, to
install 30 new credit-card capable meter heads
for the 2010 season as a demonstration project,
with locations specified by the City. In
addition, Central Parking will remove the Pay-
and-Display unit at Washington Square and
instead install meters for those affected
gpaces. NOW THEREFORE BE IT

That the recommendation to exercise this
optional year and amended provisions set forth,
is hereby approved, and the Mayor is authorized
to sign said agreement, subject to review of the
City Solicitor’s office, on behalf of the City.

IN COUNCILL

READ AND PASSED
January 27, 2010




THE CITY OF NEWPORT

RESOLUTION

OF THE

COUNCIL

oooooooooooooooo

WHEREAS, the City of Newport requested sealed bids for
Harbor Shuttle Facilities Construction, Bid #
09-042 and the City Council approved an award
to Reagan Construction Co., Inc. of Newport, RI
at a price of $661,543.10 on August 26, 2009;

WHEREAS, the scope of work includes the construction of
a second gazebo at Perrotti Park; and '

WHEREAS, the city desires to upgrade the roofing
structure to include tongue and groove roofing
planks for aesthetic benefit and increased
structural longevity. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED: that the City Council approves a change order
to the contract with Reagan Construction Co,
Inc. in the amount of $3,506.54 for the upgrade
to the roofing structure to be paid for with
Harbor Shuttle Project grant funds.

IN COUNCIL

READ AND PASSED
January 27, 2010

Kdthleen M. Silvia
City Clerk




THE CITY OF NEWPORT

RESOLUTION

OF THE

COUNCIL

................

RESOLVED: that the proposed Agreement between
the City of Newport and MetroPCS
Maasachusetts, LLC, for the lease of
gspace and installation of communi-
cations equipment and antennas at
Freebody Park is hereby approved, with
a down payment of $5,000 and a rental
rate of $24,000 per year for five (5)
years, with four (4) additional five
(5) vyear renewal options. AND BE IT
FURTHER

RESOLVED: that the Mayor is authorized to sign
any documents deemed necessary for
said agreement, upon favorable review
of the City Solicitor’s office, on
behalf of the City.

IN COUNCIL

READ AND PASSED
January 27, 2010

Khthleen M. Silvia




THE CITY OF NEWPORT

RESOLUTION

OF THE
COUNCIL
No. 2010-19......

WHEREAS: The City of Newport requested Sealed Bids for
Catch Basin Separation Area 6 Project, Bid # 10-027.
Bids were received on 15 Dec 2009.

WHEREAS: Award has been recommended to the lowest,
most responsive bidder being Boyle & Fogarty
Construction Co., Inc., Smithfield, RI for the sum of
$532,445.00

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: RESOLVED: The
bid of Boyle & Fogarty Construction Co., Inc., is hereby
accepted at a cost of $532,445.00 and the Mayor is
authorized to execute a contract on behalf of the City,
subject to favorable review by the City Solicitor.

IN COUNCIL
READ AND PASSED

January 27, 2010

athleen M. Silvia
City Clerk




RESOLVED:

IN COUNCIL

THE CITY OF NEWPORT

RESOLUTION

OF THE

COUNCIL

----------------

that Amendment #2 to the Contract
and Agreement for Professional
Services for the Catch Basin
Separation Area 6 Project (#09-
010) between the City of Newport
and Wright-Pierce Inc¢. is hereby
approved at a cost of $90,890.00,
and the Mayor 1is authorized to
execute said Contract, subject to
favorable review by the City
Solicitor, on behalf of the City.

READ AND PASSED

January 27,

2010

City Clerk




'ﬁ_ “THE _C‘iTY ‘Q_F NEWPORT -

RESOLUTION

OFTHE
'COUNCIL

-----------------

WHEREAS: The_'Cit.y-.'of Newport fequested Sealed Bi'ds_}'for.' |
‘the. Easton = Beach Stormwater Ultra Violet (UV).

Disinfection System, Bid # 10-042. Bids were received on _
07 Jan 2010. -

WHEREAS Award has been recommended to the lowest,
most responswe ‘bidder bemg C.H. Nickerson 8& Co. of
Torrington, CT at their bid price of $5,011,061.00 with the
additional allowance of $50 000 for the add /deduct prices
included for a total award to Nickerson Not-To-Exceed
(NTE) $5,061,061.00; with an additional project allocatlon
of $20,000 for police traffic control detaﬂs

| NOW THEREFORE BEIT |

'RESOLVED The bid of C.H. Nickerson & Co. is hereby
accepted at a cost of Not To Exceed $5,061,061.00 and the
Mayor is authorized to execute a contract for that amount
| on ‘behalf of the, Clty, subject to favorable review by the
City Solicitor; and the total project cost is approved in an
_ amount not to exceed $5,081,061.00

IN COUNCIL
READ AND PASSED

January 27, 2010

| rathleen M. Silvia.
Clty Clerk '




CITY OF NEWPORT
ORDINANCE
OF THE

COUNCIL
NO. 2010-02

AN ORDINANCE IN AMENDMENT COF TITLE TEN OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF
THE CITY OF NEWPORT, RHODE ISLAND, REVISION OF 1894, AS AMENDED,
ENTTITLED, "VEHICLES & TRAFFIC.”

BE IT ORDAINED by the City of Newport:

SECTION 1. Chapter 10.12 Of the Codified Ordinances of the City

of Newport, Revision of 1994, as amended, entitled
“Administration and Enforcement,” 1is hereby further amended as
follows:

Section 10.12.090. Temporary Rules - Variances to Suit

Special conditions.

DELETE Paragraph A and ADD IN LIEU THEREQOF the
following:

“A. The traffie-engineer Director of Public Services, by
and with the approval of the council, may make
temporary rules regulating traffic or may test traffic
control devices under actual conditions of traffic. No
such experimental rule regulating traffic shall remain
in effect for more than thirty (30) days, except as
otherwise provided in Paragraph C of this section.”

ADD THE FOLLOWING NEW PARAGRAPH:

“C. Hazard Road shall be closed to vehicular traffic from
December 1 through March 31 of '‘each year, and on any
day between March 31 and December 1 when conditions
warrant its closure, as determined by the Director of
Public Services.”

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage
and all ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent herewith
are hereby repealed.

IN COUNCIL
READ AND PASSED

January 27, 2010

athleen M.
ity Clerk



